
CENSECFOR Industry Day (2 Sep 2009) Attendees

Vendors

Alpha Solutions
1112 Laskin Road
Virginia Beach, VA 23451
www.alphas.com

Carol Walker
Chief Executive Officer
cwalker@alphas.com
Work: (757) 437-7177

Tony Walker
President
twalker@alphas.com
Work: (757) 437-7177

Alutiiq, LLC
737 Volvo Parkway
Chesapeake, VA 23320
www.alutiiq.com

Bernard O. Williams, Jr
Capture Manager
owilliams@alutiiq.com
Work:  (757) 510-1670

American Systems Corporation
www.americansystems.com

Corporate Headquarters
13990 Parkeast Circle
Chantilly VA 20151

Timothy H. Halstead
Vice President, Business Development
timothy.halstead@americansystems.com
Work:  (703) 968-5069

Orlando Office
12612 Challenger Parkway Suite 350
Orlando, FL  32826

Mushtaque A. (Ali) Kalwar
Vice President, Training and Simulation
ali.kalwar@americansystems.com
Work:  (410) 207-4375 (Ext 6049)

David H. Arms
Senior Program Manager
david.arms@americansystems.com
Work:  (410) 207-4375 (Ext 6037)
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ARINC
4445 Corporation Lane, Suite 236
Virginia Beach, VA 23451
www.arinc.com

John Tennant
Director, Joint and Homeland Security Solutions
jtennant@arinc.com
Work: (757) 213-6932
Cell:   (757) 619-8847

Battelle Memorial Institute
www.battelle.org

Hampton Roads Office
2 Eaton Street, Suite 805
Hampton, VA 23669-4054

Gordon W. Johnson
Protection Operations Specialist and Business Development
johnsong@battelle.org
Work: (757) 728-1823
Cell:   (757) 788-1974

San Diego Office
3990 Old Town Ave, Suite B-104
San Diego, CA 92110

James J. Bird
Operations Manager 
birdj@battelle.org
Work:  (619) 291-2417
Cell:    (619) 840-3458

CACI
8618 Westwood Center Drive, Suite 200
Vienna, VA 22182
www.caci.com

Phillip E. Clayton
Director/Division Manager, Maritime Counter Terrorism
pclayton@caci.com
Work: (757) 617-3861

Coda Octopus
1775 South 4130 West Suite A
Salt Lake City Utah 84104
www.codaoctopus.com

Michael Agor
Business Development Manager
mike.agor@codaoctopus.com
Cell:  (407) 212-9779
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Crewestone Technologies, Inc.
1919 Commerce Drive, Suite 420
Hampton, Virginia 23666
www.crewestone.com

Marvin J. Jackson
VP Defense Programs
mjjackson@crewestone.com
Work:  (757) 825-8951
Cell:    (757) 753-8956

David G. Major Associates
5650B General Washington Drive
Alexandria, VA 22312
www.cicentre.com

Kristina L. Scholze
Vice President
kristina.scholze@cicentre.com
Work: (703) 642-7453

DMS International
www.dmsinetwork.com

Corporate Headquarters
804 Pershing Drive, Ste 204
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Magdalah Silva
Chief Executive Officer
magdalah@dmsinetwork.com
Work: (301) 562-0999 (Ext 1060)

Daniel Silva
Chief Operating Officer
dasilva@dmsinetwork.com
Work: (301) 562-0999 Ext 1100

Tom Cuddy
Director, Innovation/QA, Program Manager
tom.cuddy@dmsinetwork.com
Work: (301) 562-0999 Ext 1130

Brenden Mullen
Director, Business Development
brendan.mullen@dmsinetwork.com
Work: (301) 562-0999 Ext 1180

Branch Office
622 Redgate Ave
Norfolk, VA 23507-1702

Nick Petrillo
Director, Military Programs
nick.petrillo@dmsinetwork.com
Work: (757) 650-7104
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Global Technology Solutions
108 East Grace Street, Suite 1
Richmond, VA 23219
www.gtsnetwork.com

Anthony E. Long
Managing Partner
aelong@gtsnetwork.com
Work: (804) 343-7400

Homeland Security Solutions, Inc.
4111 Eisenhower Ave, Suite 402
Alexandria, VA 22314
 www.homelandsecurityinc.com

Stephen J. Cameron
President/Chief Executive Officer
camerons@homelandsecurityinc.com
Work: (808) 386-5164

David Speed
Navy Program Manager
speedd@homelandsecurityinc.com
Work: (301) 518-9364

Honeywell Technology Solutions, Inc.
7000 Columbia Gateway Dr.
Columbia, MD 21046
www.honeywell.com

Jason Gusman
ATFP Mid Atlantic Technician
jason.gusman@honeywell.com
Work:  (757) 274-6585

INDUS Technology, Inc.
1620 Wasserman Court
Virginia Beach, VA 23454
www.industechnology.com

John Ross
Program Manager
jross@industechnology.com
Work:  (757) 426-7505
Cell:    (757) 377-0127
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Inter-Sec Group
5814 Gabor Ave
San Antonio, TX 78240
www.intersecgroup.com

Arthur E. Gerringer
Chief Executive Officer
agerringer@sbcglobal.net
Work: (210) 846-5676

ITA International, LLC
PO Box 2291
Yorktown VA 23692
www.ita-intl.com

Mike Melo
President
mikemelo@ita-intl.com
Work: (757) 438-6118

Charles P. Primeaux
Security Specialist
cprimeaux@ita-intl.com
Work: (757) 478-8539

L-3 Services, Inc
3033 Science Park Road
San Diego, CA 92121
www.l-3com.com/

Rodolfo "Rudy" De Los Reyes
Director, Information Solutions Branch
rodolfo.delosreyes@l-3com.com
Work: (858) 552-9919
Cell:   (858) 232-7069

Terence L. McManus
Program Manager
terry.l.mcmanus@uscg.mil
Work: (757) 856-2712

Richard Mercurio
Program Manager
richard.mercurio@L-3com.com
Work: (707) 481-4710
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Layered Security Solutions, Inc.
448 Viking Dr., Suite 100
Virginia Beach, VA 23452
www.lssolutions.com

Spencer Templeton
Senior Security Analyst
stempleton@chisystems.com
Work:  (757) 644-4188
Cell:    (757) 375-5700

John McCarthy
Senior Technical Writer/Proposal Preparation Specialist
jmmcarthy@chisystems.com
Work:  (757) 644-4172
Cell:    (757) 375-5339

Linxx Global Solutions
272 Bendix Rd, Suite 220
Virginia Beach, VA 23452
www.linxxglobal.com

Marcus C. Boggs
Vice President, Business Development
mboggs@linxxglobal.com
Work: (757) 222-0300

Martin L. Strong
Vice President, Strategic Initiatives
mstrong@linxxglobal.com
Work: (757) 572-8265

Micheal K. Sammons
Program Manager, North America Business Division
msammonds@linxxglobal.com
Work: (757) 222-0300

Andrea B. Rowe
Business Development
arowe@linxxglobal.com
Work: (757) 222-0300
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Lockheed Martin Technical Services, Inc.
www.lockheedmartin.com

Branch Office
5860 Trinity Parkway, Suite 110
Centreville, VA  20120

David P. Austin
Senior Manager, Business Development
david.p.austin@lmco.com
Work:  (703) 449-1244

Branch Office
4751 Best Road, Suite 300
Atlanta, GA  30337

Lee L. Harper
Senior Program Manager, Security and Training Operations
lee.l.harper@lmco.com
Work:  (404) 766-6760 (Ext 2124)

Branch Office
5700 Lake Wright Drive, Ste 410
Norfolk, VA 23502

Peter Bulkeley
Senior Manager, Business Development Analysis
pete.bulkeley@lmco.com
Work:  (757) 461-6079

McConnell Consulting Group, Inc.
705 Sundance Arch
Chesapeake, VA 23322
www.consultmcg.net

James W. McConnell
President
james@consultmcg.com
Work:  (757) 842-6517
Cell:    (757) 685-6241

Northrup-Grumman Technical Services
5700 Lake Wright Dr, Suite 407
Norfolk, VA 23503-1869
www.ts.northrupgrumman.com

Edward "Gail" Conley
Market Development Manager
edward.g.conley@ngc.com
Work: (757) 466-2011
Cell:   (757) 510-3372
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PISA Group, LLC
www.pisagrp.com

Corporate Headquarters
757 Hecate Drive
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

James McDonald
President/Chief Executive Officer
pisagrp@cox.net
Work: (757) 377-3998

Washington Office
1629K Street, NW., Suite 300
Washington, D.C . 20006

Thredda C. Sanders
Managing Director, Contracts
tsanders@pisagrp.com
Work: (401) 954-2611

Prevailance
4768 Euclid Road, Suite 103
Virginia Beach, VA 23462
www.prevailance.com

Larry R. Slade
Chief Operating Officer
larry.slade@prevailance.com
Work: (757) 309-4572

Scott Alwine
Chief Strategy Officer
scott.alwine@prevailance.com
Work: (757) 309-4572

San Diego City College
1313 Park Blvd
San Diego, CA  92101
www.sdcity.college-lnfo.net

Thomas Darnell
Associate Dean, Military Education and Training
tdarnell@sdccd.edu
Work: (619) 556-9332

James Percy, Jr.
Contract Training Manager, Military Education and Training
jpercy@sdccd.edu
Work: (619) 388-3329
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Special Tactical Services, LLC
5194 Cleveland St
Virginia Beach, VA 23462
www.spectacserv.com

Dale McClellan
President/Chief Executive Officer
dale.mcclellan@spectacserv.com
Work: (757) 554-0699

Steve Renz
Senior Vice President
steve.renz@spectacserv.com
Work: (757) 554-0699

Jerry Hurd
Vice President
jerry.hurd@spectacserv.com
Work: (757) 554-0699

Joseph Varbero
Operations Director
joe.varbero@spectacserv.com
Work: (757) 554-0699

The American Small Business Coalition
6317 Early Red Court
Columbia, MD 21045
www.theasbc.com

Guy J. Timberlake
Chief Visionary Officer and Chief Executive Officer
gtimberlake@theasbc.com
Work: (410) 381-7378 (Ext 112)

The Moore Group
345 West Freemason Street
Norfolk, VA 23510
www.themooregroup.com

Eric Weintraub
Senior Vice President
ericw@themooregroup.com
Work: (757) 627-1015

http://www.theasbc.com/�
mailto:gtimberlake@theasbc.com�
http://www.spectacserv.com/�
mailto:dale.mcclellan@spectacserv.com�
mailto:steve.renz@spectacserv.com�
mailto:jerry.hurd@spectacserv.com�
mailto:joe.varbero@spectacserv.com�
http://www.themooregroup.com/�
mailto:ericw@themooregroup.com�


U.S. Training Center
P.O. Box 1029
Moyock, NC 27958
www.ustraining.com

James Sierawski
Senior Vice President/General Manager
jsierawski@ustraining.com
Work: (252) 435-0014

John LaDelfa
Vice President 
jladelfa@ustraining.com
Work: (252) 435-0030

Jeff Morin
Director of Operations
jmorin@ustraining.com
Work: (252) 435-1737

Rob Baugh
Director of Navy Training
rbaugh@ustraining.com
Work: (252) 435-0071
Cell:   (252) 384-3271

Jeffrey Edwards
Navy Program Manager
jedwards@ustraining.com
Work: (252) 435-1353
Cell:   (252) 384-3534

Mark Irish
Document Control Manager
mirish@ustraining.com
Work: (252) 435-1703
Cell:   (252) 384-3420

Xe Services, LLC
P.O. Box 1029
Moyock, NC 27958
www.xecompany.com

Fred Roitz
Vice President/Chief Sales Officer
froitz@xecompany.com
Work: (252) 435-0019
Cell:   (252) 455-0857
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Zenetex
One Columbus Center
Virginia Beach, VA 23462
www.zenetex.com

Mark Gerasch
Vice President, Integrated Training Systems
mgerasch@zenetex.com
Work: (757) 687-8187
Cell:   (757) 470-2377

Government Personnel

Center for Security Forces
1575 Gator Blvd, Suite 350
Naval Amphibious Base Little Creek
Norfolk, VA 23521-2751
(CENSECFOR Website accessible via Navy Knowledge Online)

Larry A. McFarland
Executive Director
larry.mcfarland@navy.mil
Work:  (757) 462-5240

CDR Thomas A. Mowell
Director of Training
thomas.mowell@navy.mil
Work:  (757) 462-5221

LCDR Ruben Galvan
Training Operations Officer
ruben.galvan@navy.mil
Work:  (757) 462-5220

Kurt Martin
AT/Security Operations Program Manager
frank.martin1@navy.mil
Work:  (757) 462-5204

Mike Phillips
AT/Security Operations Functional Team Leader
michael.phillips4@navy.mil
Work:  (757) 462-5214

Bob Essmann
AT Leadership Functional Team Leader
robert.essmann@navy.mil
Work:  (757) 462-5212

Willy Williams
Contracts Manager
laurance.williams@navy.mil
Work:  (757) 462-5222
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Fleet Industrial and Supply Center, Norfolk
1968 Gilbert Street, Suite 600
Norfolk, VA 23511-3392
FISC Norfolk website

Maria M. Swift
Division Director, Shore Installation Management Division
maria swift@navy.mil
Work:  (757) 443-1023

David Borne
Contracting Officer
david.borne1@navy.mil
Work:  (757) 443-1344

Greg Finke
Contracting Specialist
william.g.finke@navy.mil
Work:   (757) 443-2066
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